Incident Date Report Number

1/28/2023

1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023

1/28/2023

1/28/2023

1/28/2023
1/28/2023

1/28/2023
1/28/2023

1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023
1/28/2023

1/28/2023

RMP23-000284

RMP23-000286
RMP23-000285

RMP23-000287

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD

0 BLK ARBOR DR

2216 CENTRAL RD

3702 HOLLY LN

2310 ALGONQUIN RD
800 ROHLWING RD

205 COLLEGE CROSSING
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3125 TOWN SQUARE DR

5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

ST JAMES ST /JAY LN

3609 JAY LN

KIRCHOFF RD / EAST
FRONTAGE RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

1600 GOLF RD
5110 TOLLVIEW DR
KIRCHOFF RD / OWL LN

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
LOUD PARTY
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

ALARM
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

HIT AND RUN

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

911 WRONG NUMBER

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/30/2023 12:26:12 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/28/2023 1301 MEIJER DR FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PROP

1/28/2023 2616 ROHLWING RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023 EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD  WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2023 ALGONQUIN RD /S OLD MAN SLUMPED OVER THE OTHER/UNFOUNDED

WILKE RD WHEEL
1/28/2023 2307 FULLE ST PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023 RMP23-000288 1301 MEIJER DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2023 3911 RAVEN LN AMBULANCE CALL
1/28/2023 RMP23-000289 3330 KIRCHOFF RD MAN WITH KNIFE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2023 5201 TOLLVIEW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023 LAT: <42.065083> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

<-88.016602>
1/28/2023 5535 AZALEA CT AMBULANCE CALL
1/28/2023 4736 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

RD
1/28/2023 2406 PARK ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/28/2023 1301 MEIJER DR RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

1/30/2023 12:26:12 PM



