



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/28/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		2216 CENTRAL RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		3702 HOLLY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/28/2023		2310 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/28/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		205 COLLEGE CROSSING	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/28/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/28/2023		3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/28/2023		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		ST JAMES ST / JAY LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/28/2023		3609 JAY LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023	RMP23-000284	KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2023	RMP23-000286	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2023	RMP23-000285	W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2023		1600 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	
1/28/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / OWL LN	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023	RMP23-000287	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/28/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		2616 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD WILKE RD	MAN SLUMPED OVER THE WHEEL	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
1/28/2023		2307 FULLE ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023	RMP23-000288	1301 MEIJER DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2023		3911 RAVEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/28/2023	RMP23-000289	3330 KIRCHOFF RD	MAN WITH KNIFE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/28/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		LAT: <42.065083> LONG: <-88.016602>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2023		5535 AZALEA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/28/2023		4736 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/28/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/28/2023		2406 PARK ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/28/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA